502062517 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Larry C. Gess	09/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ivex Protective Packaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	1805 50th Avenue	
City:	Lachine, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H8T 3C8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13617538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2627850162

 Phone:
 262-785-0160

Email: info@itspatentable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DONALD J. ERSLER, S.C. Address Line 1: 725 GARVENS AVENUE

Address Line 4: BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 53005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2683

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald J. Ersler

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 2683#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 028975 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Larry C. Gess, a citizen of Wisconsin, residing at N473 Tamarack Road, Palmyra, Wisconsin 53156 has invented an invention entitled: "End User Filled Protective Packaging With Self-Sealing Air Bubbles" for which he has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas, Ivex Protective Packaging, Inc., a corporation of the Providence of Quebec, residing at 1805 50th Avenue, Lachine, Quebec, Canada H8T 3C8, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Larry C. Gess by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Ivex Protective Packaging, Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in the United States of America in and to said invention as described in a patent application; Larry C. Gess hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States of America applications arising out of said invention to said Ivex Protective Packaging, Inc. as assignee thereof; and

For said consideration, I, Larry C. Gess, hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same.

Inventor:

Larry C. Gess

Date: 9

PATENT REEL: 028975 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 09/14/2012